

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	EAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Modification (4)	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 27 July 2006	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6)	CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (for Street, county, State and ZIP Code) George Washington University 2121 I Street NW Suite 701 Washington, DC 20052		() 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 12)
		X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 12) 01 June 2004
CODE	FACILITY CODE		

(b)(3)
(b)(3)
(b)(3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 11, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
Decrease Contract Value and Funding by \$ 40,937 and Decrease LOE hours by 870

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

() A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

() B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change in point of contact, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 3.101(c).

() C. THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Type of Contract and Consideration

(b)(3)

B. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)

See page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereinafter changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	15B. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 	15C. DATE SIGNED 9/18/06
15C. DATE SIGNED	15D. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY
15D. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	15E. DATE SIGNED 7/27/06

(b)(3)

(b)(6)

George Washington University

Contract No.:

Modification No. 4

Page 2 of 2

(b)(3)

This Contract may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

A. The purpose of Modification (4) is to accomplish the changes as follows:

1. Decrease the current contract value from \$298,514 by \$40,937 to \$257,577 based on Final Contract Status Report as of 30 June 2006 (Option Year 1). The price was reduced according to the formula in "Type of Contract and Consideration" (FFP-LOET) - (OCT 2003).
2. Decrease LOE (Option Year 1) from 2,610 by 870 to 1,740
3. Decrease total LOE from 6,786 by 870 to 5,916

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

	FROM	BY Option Year 1 (Decrease)	TO
FFP/LOE	\$298,514	(\$40,937)	\$257,577
Hours	6,786	(870)	5,916

$$\text{Price Reduction} = \text{FFP (in \$)} \times \frac{(\text{Target LOE} - \text{Expended LOE})}{\text{Target LOE}}$$

$$\$122,801 \times \frac{(2,610 - 1,740)}{2,610} = \$40,937$$

B. The following changes are hereby made to the contract terms and conditions.

1. Update Section B.1 Clause Type of Contract and Consideration (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2003)

(b)(3)

C. Remove and substitute pages indicated below, attached hereto and a part of hereof:

Remove Page
02

Insert Page
02

D. Except as indicated above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED

George Washington University

Contract Number

Page 2 of 29

(b)(3)

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

A.1 Use of Facsimile Signatures (JUN 2002)

(b)(3)

This Contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1 Type of Contract and Consideration (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2003)

(b)(3)

(a) This is a Firm Fixed Price Level-of-Effort Term Contract as identified in FAR 16.207. The total price for full performance hereunder is ~~\$ 298,514~~ \$257,577

	From	By Option Year 1 (Decrease)	Total
FFP/LOE	\$298,514	\$ (40,937)	\$257,577
Hours	6,786	(870)	5,916
POP	01 June 2004 - 31 May 2007	01 June 2005 - 31 May 2006	01 June 2004 - 31 May 2007

(b) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the work outlined in the clause entitled "Scope of Contract". The level-of-effort required for total performance under this contract is a minimum of labor hours and a maximum of labor hours as stated below.

+/- 3% Swing	From	By Option Year 1 (Decrease)	Total
Minimum	6,582	(844)	5,738
Target	6,786	(870)	5,916
Maximum	6,990	(896)	6,094

(c) The estimated composition of the total labor-hours under this contract is as follows:

Labor Category	Base Year	Option Year 1	Option Year 2
Cataloguer (Chinese Language)	2,088	2,662 1,740	2,088
Total	2,088	2,662 1,740	2,088

(d) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-effort required and recommend to the Government changes thereto which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall objectives of this contract. In controlling the utilization of labor-hours, the Contractor shall promptly notify the Contracting Officer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustion of the total labor-hours is predicted.

(e) It is understood and agreed that the rate of labor-hours per month may fluctuate in pursuit of the technical objective; however, such fluctuations will be controlled to avoid an exhaustion of the total labor-

UNCLASSIFIED

This page last modified by Modification 3

MOD 4 to Contract

(b)(3)

